		VAT	Unit Of Charge	Variable Charge Discretionary (D)	Approved 2022/23	Draft 2023/24
		Code		Prescribed (P)	Fees & Charges £	Fees & Charges £
	TOURISM AND LEISURE COMMITTEE					
<u>Fairhaven Lake</u>						
Motor Boat Hire:						
Rowing Boat Hire:	Per boat	С	Per 20 min	D	8.00	10.00
-	Per boat	С	Per 30 min	D	6.00	8.00
Canoe Hire:	Per boat	С	Per 30 min	D	6.00	8.00
Stand Up Paddlebo	pard Hire:					
_	Per board	С	Per 2 hr.	D	10.00	10.00
Private Use: Dinghy/Sail craft:						
-	2 hr. period	С	Per 2 hr.	D	6.00	6.00
-	Day	С	Per day	D	12.00	12.00
-	Season	С	Per season	D	75.00	75.00
Paddle Permit: Canoe/Stand Up Pa	addle Boarding/Kayak/Windsurfing					
-	Annual Permit	С	Per annum	D	60.00	60.00
-	2 hr. period	С	Per 2 hr	D	5.00	5.00
-	Day	С	Per day	D	10.00	10.00
Fairhaven Adven	ture Golf:					
-	Adult	С	Per round	D	7.00	7.00
-	Junior	С	Per round	D	5.00	5.00
-	Family Ticket (2 adults, 2 children)	С	Per round	D	20.00	20.00
-	Annual Adult	С	Annual	D	65.00	65.00
-	Annual Child	С	Annual	D	45.00	45.00
-	Annual Family	С	Annual	D	180.00	180.00

## Appendix A

	VAT Code	Unit Of Charge	Variable Charge Discretionary (D) Prescribed (P)	Approved 2022/23 Fees & Charges £	Draft 2023/24 Fees & Charges £
Fairhaven Adventure Golf (continued):					
- Group private hire	С	Per hour	D	70.00	70.00
Fairhaven Water Sport Centre:					
- Open water swimming	С	Per 2 hr	D	4.50	4.50
- School water session incl. facilities and equipment	С	Half day	D	50.00	50.00
- School water session incl. facilities and equipment	С	Full day	D	80.00	80.00
- School water session incl. facilities and equipment (Concessional rate)	с	Per Session	D	POA	POA
- Room only hire (Mawson Back Classroom)	С	Per hour	D	15.00	15.00
Room only hire (discounted/charitable rate) (Mawson Back Classroom)	С	Per hour	D	10.00	10.00
- Room only hire (Riley Front Classroom)	С	Per hour	D	20.00	20.00
- Room only hire (discounted/charitable rate) (Riley Front Classroom)	С	Per hour	D	15.00	15.00
- Have a go paddle session	С	Per session	D	20.00	20.00
- Paddle award course, Start	С	Per course	D	80.00	80.00
- Paddle award course, Discover	С	Per course	D	120.00	120.00
- Paddle award course, Explore	С	Per course	D	160.00	160.00
- Learn to paddle board	С	Per course	D	65.00	65.00
- Windsurf course adult – Start windsurfing	С	Per course	D	80.00	80.00
- Windsurf course adult – Intermediate windsurfing	С	Per course	D	120.00	120.00
- Windsurf course junior – Stage 1	С	Per course	D	80.00	80.00
- Windsurf course junior – Stage 2	С	Per course	D	120.00	120.00
- One to One paddle lesson	С	Per 2 hr	D	30.00	-

	VAT Code	Unit Of Charge	Variable Charge Discretionary (D) Prescribed (P)	Approved 2022/23 Fees & Charges £	Draft 2023/24 Fees & Charges £
Fairhaven Water Sport Centre Continued:					
- One to One paddle lesson	С	Per hour	D	-	20.00
- Corporate paddle session per person	С	Per session	D	20.00	20.00
- Mixed water sports private party per person	С	Per session	D	15.00	15.00
- Holiday camp	С	Per day	D	25.00	25.00
Fairhaven Park Activities:			D		
- Triathlon adult	С	Per event	D	30.00	30.00
- Triathlon junior	С	Per event	D	15.00	15.00
- Orienteering hire box	С	Half day	D	20.00	20.00
- School Adventure Island Hire	с	Half day	D	50.00	50.00
- School Leisure and Sport Pass (min charge)	С	Full day	D	150.00	150.00
Fairhaven Combined Pass:					
- Family leisure pass (4 people golf and motorboat	с	Per round/trip	D	24.00	<mark>25.00</mark>
- Holiday Camp (combined activities)	С	5-day pass	D	100.00	100.00
Fairhaven Events					
- Special events and promotions	С	Ad hoc	D	РОА	РОА

## Appendix A

	VAT Code	Unit Of Charge	Variable Charge Discretionary (D) Prescribed (P)	Approved 2022/23 Fees & Charges £	Draft 2023/24 Fees & Charges £	
--	-------------	----------------	--	---	--------------------------------------	--

Game Sites	
Bowling (Crown & Flat):	
- Adult Bowls c Two Hours D 6.00	6.00
- Senior Citizen c Two Hours D 5.00	5.00
- Junior Bowls c Two Hours D 2.00	2.00
- Hire of Bowls – deposit C Deposit D 5.00	5.00
- Adult Contract c Annual D <b>85.00</b>	85.00
- Senior Citizen Contract c Annual D 65.00	65.00
- Junior Contract c Annual D <b>30.00</b>	30.00
- Winter Contract only c Winter D 20.00	20.00
- Green Reservation per hour c Per Hour D <b>35.00</b>	35.00
Tennis:	
- Adult / Family court hire per hour c Per Hour D 7.50	7.50
- Junior / Senior Citizen court hire per hour c Per Hour D 4.50	4.50
- Hire of Rackets – deposit D 5.00	5.00
Club Reservation April – September	
(1 Court for one 3 hr. session per week)	

	VAT Code	Unit Of Charge	Variable Charge Discretionary (D) Prescribed (P)	Approved 2022/23 Fees & Charges £	Draft 2023/24 Fees & Charges £
Sports Facilities					
(Park View Rd, Blackpool Rd)					
Football:					
- Occasional Match (approx 2 hours)	С	Per 2 hours	D	60.00	60.00
Season Bookings:					
One match every other week per team:					
- Adult	С	Per Season	D	230.00	230.00
- Junior 11V11	С	Per Season	D	135.00	135.00
- Junior 9V9	С	Per Season	D	110.00	110.00
- Junior 7V7	С	Per Season	D	90.00	90.00
- Junior 5V5	с	Per Season	D	60.00	60.00
Tournaments					
- Adult	С	Per Pitch	D	30.00	30.00
- Junior	С	Per Pitch	D	25.00	25.00
Hewitt Lecture Room:					
Per hour or part there of:					
Monday to Friday	С	Per Hour*	D	16.00	16.00
- Saturdays & Bank Holidays	С	Per Hour*	D	22.00	22.00
- Commercial Hire	с	Per Hour*	D	45.00	45.00
- Share Room (Room 2)	С	Per Hour*	D	12.00	12.00
*Rate per hour in half hour periods					

Appendix A

	VAT Code	Unit Of Charge	Variable Charge Discretionary (D) Prescribed (P)	Approved 2022/23 Fees & Charges £	Draft 2023/24 Fees & Charges £
--	-------------	----------------	--	---	--------------------------------------

Allotment Plots:						
-	Full plot yearly rent	d	Per plot	D	60.00	60.00
-	Half plot yearly rent	d	Per plot	D	30.00	30.00
Ranger Services:						
-	Ranger Environmental Education (Schools)	С	Half Day	D	-	<mark>75.00</mark>
-	Ranger Environmental Education (Schools)	С	Full Day	D	-	<mark>150.00</mark>
-	Ranger Events	С	Per child	D	-	<mark>2.00</mark>
Splash Park:						
<u>-</u>	Splash entry per child	С	Per Hour	D	_	<b>1.00</b>
-	Spiasti entry per ciniu	C	rei noui		-	1.00
,						